

ACTS AND RESOLVES

ог тне

FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1871.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1871.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1871.

LIME ROCK BANK .- STATE TAX.

of such city, may sue for and maintain an action against the party CHAP. 718. so assessed for the amount of said assessment, as for money paid, laid out and expended, in any court competent to try the same, and in such suit may recover the amount of such assessment with twelve per cent, interest on the same from the date of said assessments and costs.

SECT. 7. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act Acts repealed. are hereby repealed. This act and said repeal shall not apply to or affect any drain or common sewer constructed or assessment made prior to the approval of this act.

SECT. 8. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 25, 1871.

Chapter 718.

An act to amend an act entitled "an act to extend the time for the Lime Rock Bank to accept the provisions of an act to renew the charter of certain banks," approved January twenty-eight, eighteen hundred and seventy-one.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. Section one of said act, is hereby amended, by striking Amended. out in the fifth line thereof the word "March," and inserting instead thereof the word 'April.'

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 25, 1871.

Chapter 719.

An act for the assessment of a state tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one, amounting to eleven hundred twenty-five thousand four hundred fifty-one dollars and thirty-six cents.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. That each city, town, plantation, or other place here- State tax. inafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay the several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the following lists; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one cent on each poll, a tax of five mills on the dollar of the present valuation, for the current disbursement of the treasury and for the sinking fund established by an act approved January twenty-eight, eighteen hundred sixty-five, and for the sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh, eighteen hundred sixty-eight.

Снар. 719.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Auburn,	Fourteen thousand six hundred six dollars and forty two		
	cents,	14,606	42
Durham,	Two thousand four hundred seventeen dollars and eighty six cents,	2,417	86
East Livermore,	One thousand nine hundred forty five dollars and ninety		
	five cents,	1,945	95
Greene,	Two thousand two hundred one dollars and thirty cents,	2,201	30
Lewiston,	Forty four thousand ninety dollars and seventy three		
	cents,	44,090	73
Lisbon,	Three thousand seven hundred nine dollars and ninety		
	seven cents,	3,709	97
Leods,	Two thousand two hundred eighty five dollars and ninety		
+	four cents,	2,285	94
Livermore,	Two thousand six hundred twenty five dollars and thirty		
	seven cents,	2,625	37
Minot,	Three thousand fifty six dollars and forty cents,	3,056	40
Poland,	Three thousand eight hundred thirty five dollars and		
	thirty two cents,	3,835	32
Turner.	Four thousand eighty three dollars and seventy nine ets.,	4,083	79
Wales,	One thousand one hundred forty eight dollars and thirty		
	two cents,	1,148	32
Webster,	Two thousand thirty-four dollars and thirty five cents,	2,034	35
	Eighty eight thousand forty one dollars and seventy two oents,	88,041	72

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity,	Two hundred twenty four dollars and twenty	224
Bridgewater,	oents, Four hundred seventeen dollars and fifty	224
Bridgewater,	four cents,	417
Dalton,	Four bundred ninety three dollars and fifty	411
Darton,	three cents.	493
Easton,	Three hundred fifty dollars and forty five ets.	350
Frenchville,	Five hundred sixty one dollars and twenty	000
rionol (moj	three cents.	561
Fort Fairfield,	One thousand three hundred eighty seven	
2 01 0 = u = ···-,	dollars and sixty cents,	1,387
Fort Kent,	Four hundred twenty one dollars and one	
,	cent.	421
Hodgdon,	Nine hundred ninty one dollars and thirty	
	six cents,	. 991
Houlton,	Three thousand four hundred twelve dollars	
-	and eighty cents,	3,412
Linneus,	Five hundred forty eight dollars and thirty	
	three cents,	548
Ludlow,	Two hundred ninety dollars and twenty one	
_	cents,	290
Lyndon,	Seven hundred eighty one dollars and seven	
	cents,	781
Limestone,	One hundred seventy five dollars and forty	1.00
** ****	two cents,	. 175
Littleton,	Four hundred seventy two dollars and eighty	472
M - do - oloo	cents, Four hundred fourteen dollars and thirty	412
Madawaska,	six cents,	414
Mars Hill,	Two hundred twenty nine dollars and eighty.	414
mais min,	three cents,	2 29
Maysville,	Seven hundred one dollars and ninety two	440
maysvillo,	cents.	701
Monticello,	Six hundred ninety four dollars and fifty	
	nine cents.	694
Masardis,	One hundred ninety seven dollars and seven-	
	ty nine cents,	197
New Limerick,	Two hundred eighteen dollars and twenty	
	cents,	218
Orient,	One hundred seventy five dollars and thirty	
	nine cents,	175
Presque Isle,	Nine hundred five dollars and seventy five	•
	cents,	905

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 719.

Sherman,	,	Five hundred ninety one dollars and thirty		
Smyrna,		Cents, One hundred seventy eight dollars and	591 30	
_		eighty six cents,	178 86	
Washburn,		Three hundred sixteen dollars and ten cts.,	316 10	
Weston,		Two hundred fifty dollars and nine cents,	250 09	
Alva plantation,		Two hundred forty nine dollars and fifty		
pronoutionly		seven cents.	249 57	
Benedicta do.		Two hundred nine dollars and thirty nine	210 01	
Deficita do.		cents,	900 90	
D			209 39	
Bancroft do.		One hundred ninety eight dollars and eleven	100 11	
·		cents,	198 11	
Crystal do.		One hundred sixty one dollars and thirteen		
		cents,	161 13	
Castle Hill do.		One hundred thirty six dollars and thirty		
		one cents,	136 31	
Dayton do.		One hundred twenty two dollars and seventy	100 01	
Diffion do.		· · · ·	$122 \ 71$	
01		one cents,	144 (1	
Glenwood do.		One hundred thirty seven dollars and forty	108 10	
·		eight cents,	137 48	
Grant Isle do.		Three hundred six dollars and fifty four		
		cents,	306 54	
Haynesville do.		One hundred and thirty three dollars,	133 00	
Island Falls plantation		One hundred ninety dollars and fifteen ets.,	190 15	
Moro do.)	One hundred thirteen dollars and seventy	100 00	
M010 00.			119 70	
.		nine cents,	113 79	
Mapleton do.		Two hundred fifty seven dollars and thirty		
		cents,	257 30	
Macwahoo do.		Two hundred seven dollars and forty seven	•	
		cents,	207 47	
Hamlin plantation,		Two hundred forty seven dollars and five		
······		cents,	247 05	
Oakfield do.		Two hundred sixty two dollars and eighty	2	
Oakholu uu.		one cents,	262 81	
Dealers de				
Perham do.		One hundred two dollars and seventy three		
		cents,	102 73	
Van Buren do.		Three hundred nine dollars and eleven cts.,	309 11	
Woodland do.		One hundred nineteen dollars and six ets.,	119 06	
Westfield do.		One hundred four dollars and fifty two cts.,	104 52	
11, R. 1 do.		One hundred forty three dollars and eighty		
		five cents, .	143 85	
9, R. 6 do.		Ninety six dollars and ninety nine cents,	96 99	
			00 00	
W. 1 No. 9, R. 1, Gu	eenwood		00 00	
Survey,		Twenty eight dollars and sixty cents,	28 60	
F, R. 1, W. E	L.S.,	Ninety cents,	90	
Cox Patent,	do.	Two dollars and twenty five cents,	2 25	
A, R. 2, 11,020 acres,	do.	Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents,	35 75	
A, R. 2, 7,715 acres,	do.	Twenty two dollars and fifty cents,	22 50	
B, R. 2,	do.	One hundred forty three dollars,	143 00	
C, R. 2,	do.	Seventy dollars,	70 00	
D, R. 2,	do.	Fifty one dollars and thirty five cents,	51 35	
	do.		12 38	
E, R. 2, 12,722 acres,	-	Twelve dollars and thirty eight cents,	12 30	
I, R. 2,	do.	Thirty nine cents,		
E. half K, R. 2,	do,	Twenty four dollars and thirty seven cents,	24 37	
W. half K, R. 2,	do.	Twenty four dollars and thirty seven cents,	24 37	
L, R. 2,	do.	Fifteen dollars,	15 00	
3, R. 2,	do.	Sixty five dollars and seventy five cents,	65 75	
1, R. 3,	do.	Thirty dollars,	30 00	
Pt. 1, R. 3, (Barker)	do.	Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents,	29 90	
3, R. 3,	do.	One hundred twenty eight dollars and		
0, 10, 0,	u0,	seventy cents.	128 70	
	a .			
4, R. 3,	do.	Eighty five dollars and eighty cents,	85 80	
7, R. 3,	do.	One hundred thirty six dollars and fifty cts.	136 50	
8, R. 3,	do.	Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents,	29 90	
9, R. 3,	do.	Thirty seven dollars and thirty eight cents,	37 38	
10, R. 3,	do.	Thirty seven dollars and thirty seven cents,	37 37	
S. E. qr. 16, R. 3,	do.	Ten dollars and fifty cents.	10 50	
N. E. qr. 16, R. 3,	do.	Nine dollars and forty three cents,	9 43	
	do.	Eighteen dollars and eighty five cents,	18 85	
W. half 16, R. 3, N half 17 R 2		Eighteen dollars and eighty five cents,	18 85	
N. half 17, R. 3,	do.			
S. half 17, R. 3,	do.	Eighteen dollars and eighty five cents,	18 85	
1, R. 4, N. Y. A.,	do.	Forty four dollars and ninety cents,	44 90	
2, R. 4,	do.	Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents,	57 20	
E. half 3, R. 4,	do.	Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents,	35 75	
W. half 3, R. 4,	do.	Sixty four dollars and thirty five cents,	64 35	
,,				

Снар. 719.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.)

5. R. 4, Dyer Brook, W	E.L.S.	Seventy one dollars and fifty cents,	71 (50
E. half 6, R. 4,	do.	Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents,	35 1	75
N. W. qr. 6, R. 4,	do.	Thirteen dollars and seventy five cents,	13 '	75
7, R. 4,	do.	Eighty five dollars and eighty cents,	85 8	80
Half 8, R. 4,	do.	Twenty dollars and fifteen cents,	20 J	
8, R. 4,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 (
9, R. 4, W. E. L. S., B	locks,	Five dollars and eighty five cents,	68	
9, R. 4, do.		Forty two dollars,	42 (90
W. half and S. E. qu			20 (00
	E. L. S.,		• 30 8 22 1	
E. half 11, R. 4,	do. do.	Twenty two dollars and ten cents,	17 8	
N. W. qr. 11, R. 4, S. W. qr. 11, R. 4,	do.	Seventeen dollars and eighty seven cents,	. ii a	
13, R. 4,	do.	Eleven dollars and thirty eight cents, Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents,	29 9	
E. half 15, R. 4,	do.	Twenty six dollars,	26 (
W. half 15, R. 4,	do.	Twenty six dollars,	26 (
16, R. 4,	do.	Forty nine dollars and forty cents,	49 4	40
S. half 17, R. 4,	do.	Fifteen dollars and twenty seven cents,	15 2	27
Part N. half 17, R. 4,	do.	Six dollars and fifty cents,	- 6 6	50
17, R. 4,	do.	Twelve dollars and fifty cents,	12 8	50
S. part A, R. 5,	do.	Forty dollars and thirty cents,	40 8	
N. part A, R. 5,	do.	Forty three dollars and fifty five cents,	43 (
S. half 1, R. 5,	do.	Forty three dollars and fifty five cents,	43 (
N. half 1, R. 5,	do.	Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents,	29 2	
7, R. 5,	do.	Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents,	57 S	
8, R. 5, 9,279 acres,	do.	Fifteen dollars and sixty four cents,	15 6	
39, R. 5,	do.	Sixteen dollars and twenty five cents,	16 2	
N. W. qr. 9, R. 5,	do. do.	Six dollars and fifty cents,	15 6	
12, R. 5, 12, R. 5, Buchanan,	do.	Fifteen dollars and sixty cents, Twelve dollars and thirty five cents,	12 3	
13, R. 5,	do.	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 9	
14, R. 5,	do.	Twenty seven dollars and ninety five cents,	27 9	· · ·
15, R. 5,	do.	Forty six dollars and fifteen cents,	46 1	
16, R. 5,	do.	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 8	
17, R. 5,	do.	Fifty two dollars,	52 ()0
10, R. 6,	do.	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 9	96
11, R. 6,	do.	Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents,	58 8	
11, R. 6,	do.	Three dollars and seventy five cents,	3 1	-
12, R. 6,	do.	Thirty nine dollars,	39 (
13, R. 6,	do.	Twenty dollars and fifteen cents,	20 1	
14, R. 6,	do.	Fifty two dollars,	52 C	
W. hf. 15, R. 6,	do.	Twenty dollars and forty eight cents,	20 4	
E. hf. 15, R. 6,	do.	Twenty dollars and forty seven cents,	20 4	
16, R. 6,	do.	Thirty three dollars and fifteen cents,	33 J 22 7	
S. half 17, R. 6,	do. do	Twenty two dollars and seventy five cents,		75
N. half 17, R. 6,	do. do.	Seventy five cents,	42 2	
9, R. 7, 10 R 7	do. do.	Forty two dollars and twenty five cents, Forty two dollars and twenty five cents,	42 2	
10, R. 7, 10, R. 7,	do.	Eleven dollars and twenty five cents,	11 2	
11, R. 7,	do.	Forty four dollars and eighty five cents,	44 8	
11, R. 7,	do.	Three dollars,	3 (
12, R. 7,	do.	Forty eight dollars and ten cents,	48 1	
13, R. 7,	do.	Twenty seven dollars and thirty cents,	27 3	
13, R. 7,	do.	Six dollars,	6 (00
4 14, R. 7,	do.	Thirty nine dollars,	39 (00 [°] •
N. W. qr. 14, R. 7,	do.	Fifteen dollars and sixty cents,	15 6	
15, R. 7,	do.	Thirty nine dollars and sixty five cents,	39 6	
16, R. 7,	do.	Eight dollars,	8 (
9, R. 8,	do.	Fifty three dollars and thirty cents,	53 3	
10, R. 8,	do.	Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents,	58 (
11, R. 8,	do.	Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents,	58 C	
12, R. 8,	do.	Forty five dollars and fifty cents,	45 6	
13, R. 8,	do.	Forty five dollars and fifty cents,	45 C 49 4	
14, R. 8, S half 15 R 8	do. do	Forty nine dollars and forty cents,	49 4	
S. half 15, R. 8, N. half 15, R. 8,	do. do.	Twenty six dollars, Twenty six dollars	26 0	
16, R. 8,	do. do.	Twenty six dollars, Forty four dollars and eighty five cents,	44 8	
S. part 17, R. 8,	do.	Thirty four dollars and forty five cents,	34 4	
Part 17, R. 8,	do.	Four dollars and ninety four cents,	4 9	
Part 17, R. 8,	do.	Two dollars and sixty cents,	2 6	
11, R. 9,	do.	Sixty eight dollars and twenty five cents,	68 2	
12, R. 9,	do.	Fifty one dollars and thirty five cents,	51 3	
13, R. 9,	do.	Thirty three dollars and eighty cents,	33 8	
14, R. 9,	do.	Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents,	35 7	
15, R. 9,	do.	Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents,	29 9	90

693

COUNTY	OF	AROOSTOOK,	(CONTINUED.)
--------	----	------------	--------------

Снар. 719.

	o o o nill		
16, R. 9,	W. E. L. S.	Thirty seven dollars and thirty eight cents,	37 38
11, R. 10,	do.	Fifty two dollars,	52 00
12, R. 10,	do.	Thirty five dollars,	35 00
13, R. 10,	do.	Thirty five dollars,	35 00
14, R. 10,	do.	Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents.	29 90
15, R. 10,	do.	Thirty nine dollars and sixty five cents.	39 65
16, R. 10,	do.	Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents.	29 25
Half 17, R. 10,	do.	Fifteen dollars and sixty cents,	15 60
17, R. 10,	do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
18, R. 10,	do.	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 95
1, R. 11,	· do.	Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents,	58 50
l2, R. 11,	. do.	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 95
12, 11, 11, 13, R. 11,	do,	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 95
4, R. 11,	do.		40 95
		Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	
6, R. 11,	du.	Thirty nine dollars,	39 00
6, R. 11,	do.	Thirty two dollars and fifty cents,	32 50
7, R. 11,	do.	Twenty six dollars,	26 00
8, R. 11,	do.	Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents,	29 90
9, R. 11,	do.	Thirty three dollars and eighty cents,	33 80
0, R. 11 and 12,	do.	Sixty six dollars and ninety five cents,	66 95
1, R. 12,	do.	Sixty five dollars,	65 00
2, R. 12,	do.	Forty six dollars and fifteen cents,	$46 \ 15$
3, R. 12,	do.	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 95
4, R. 12,	do	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 95
5, R. 12,	do.	Thirty three dollars and eighty cents,	33 80
6, R. 12,	do.	Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents,	29 90
7, R. 12,	do.	Thirty three dollars and fifteen cents,	33 15
V. half and N. E			
R. 12,	W. E. L. S.		30 55
8, R, 12,	do.	Ten dollars,	10 00
9, R. 12,	do.	Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents,	57 20
1, R. 13,	do.	Fifty five dollars,	55 00
2, R. 13,	do.	Thirty two dollars and seventy cents,	32 70
3, R. 13,	do.	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 95
4, R, 13,	do.	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 95
5, R. 13,	do.		29 90
		Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents,	26 00
6, R. 13,	do.	Twenty six dollars,	
7, R. 13,	do.	Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents,	29 90
8, R. 13,	do.	Forty four dollars and eighty five cents,	44 85
1, R. 14,	do.	Sixty five dollars,	65 00
2, R. 14,	do.	Thirty five dollars and ten cents,	35 10
3, R. 14,	do.	Thirty four dollars and forty five cents,	34 45
4, R. 14,	do.	Forty nine dollars and forty cents,	49 40
5, R. 14,	do.	Thirty two dollars and fifty cents,	32 50
6, R. 14,	do.	Forty four dollars and eighty five cents,	44 85
7, R. 14,	do.	Thirty two dollars and fifty cents,	32 50
1, R. 15,	do.	Fifty three dollars and thirty cents,	53 30
2, R. 15,	do.	Forty dollars and ninety five cents,	40 95
3, R. 15,	do.	Thirty four dollars forty five cents,	34 45
4, R. 15,	do.	Thirty four dollars and forty five cents,	34 45
5, R. 15,	do.	Twenty two dollars and seventy five cents,	22 75
I. half 11, R. 16,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
2, R. 16,	do.	Thirty three dollars and eighty cents,	33 80
3, R. 16,	do.	Sixty eight dollars and ninety cents,	68 90
4, R. 16,	do.	Twenty seven dollars and ninety five cents,	27 95
. part 11, R. 17,	do.	Fifty dollars,	50 00
2, R. 17,	do.	Thirty three dollars and eighty cents,	33 80
. ²) IV, II)	uu,	Third, sures and old old old office,	
		Twenty four thousand nine hundred and	•
		eighty two dollars,	24,982 00
-		or Puro a huran	#±,002 00

694 🔍

Снар. 719.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

Baldwin,	One thousand two hundred eighty four dollars and five		
	cents,	1,284	0
Bridgton,	Four thousand two hundred eighty two dollars and sixty	-	
	five cents,	4,282	6
Brunswick,	Eleven thousand five hundred thirty eight dollars and		
	nineteen cents,	11,538	1
Cape Elizabeth,	Eight thousand me hundred thirty four dollars and		
-	twenty two cents,	8,934	
Casco,	One thousand two hundred ten dollars and one cent,	1,210	0
Cumberland,	Two thousand five hundred sixty three dollars and fifty		
	nine cents,	2,563	б
Deering,	Ten thousand mine hundred eighty dollars and nine cts.,	10,980	0
Falmouth.	Three thousand four hundred forty seven dollars and six		
•	cents,	3,447	0
Freeport,	Four thousand five hundred sixty six dollars and twenty	•	
1 /	cents,	4,566	2
Gorham,	Seven thousand two hundred thirty seven dollars and		
···- ·	fifty eight cents,	7,237	5
Gray,	Two'thousand four hundred eight dollars and twenty one	., .	
	cents.	2,408	5
Harpswell,	Two thousand two hundred seventy seven dollars and	-,	
irar pan orig	thirty cents.	2,277	9
Harrison,	One thousand five hundred twenty six dollars and twenty	2,211	
	fonr cents,	1,526	9
Naples,	One thousand three hundred forty six dollars and one ot.	1,346	
New Gloucester,	Four thousand two hundred forty eight dollars and sixty	17040	`
tiew allouostor,	cents.	4,248	¢
North Varmouth	Two thousand six hundred seventeen dollars and sixty	. 1,21 0	`
HOIGH LAIMOUCH,	five cents,	2,617	6
Otisfield,	One thousand four hundred ninety five dollars and sixty	4,011	`
ousnow,	cents,	1,495	
Portland,	One hundred forty seven thousand two hundred seventy	1,400	1
rormanu,	four dollars and forty two cents,	147,274	,
Pownal,	One thousand eight hundred ninety four dollars and forty	141,414	1
rownai,	two cents.	1,894	
Raymond,	One thousand one hundred forty eight dollars and sixty	1,094	-
Kaymonu,	six cents,	1 140	
Ø11.		1,148,	
Scarborough,	Three thousand five hundred thirty two dollars and sev-	0 500	,
0.1	enty four cents,	3,532	
Sebago,	Eight hundred seventy nine dollars and ninety six cents,	879	3
Standish,	Two thousand four hundred sixty eight dollars and ninety	0 400	,
TT also also	cents,	2,468	1
Westbrook,	Five thousand four hundred ninety one dollars and	F 101	
3771 31	twenty three cents,	5,491	
Windham,	Five thousand seventy nine dollars and seventy nine ets.,	5,079	
Yarmouth,	Five thousand one hundred seventy six dollars and thirty	F 184	
	six gents,	5,176	i
			-
	Two hundred forty four thousand nine hundred nine dol- lars and seventy three cents,	244,909	,

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

Avon,	Seven hundred forty nine dollars and eighty	7/n 00
a	eight cents,	749 88
Carthage,	Four hundred forty six dollars and fifty nine cents,	446 59
Chesterville,	One thousand four hundred forty four dellars	
•	and seventeen cents,	1,444 17
Farmington,	Seven thousand two hundred fifty one dellars	
U .	and twenty cents,	7,251 20
Freeman,	Seven hundred thirty two dellars and three	
-	cents,	732 03
Industry,	One thousand forty eight dollars and forty cents,	1,048 48
Jay,	Two thousand four hundred eighty eight dollars	
•	and seventy two cents,	2,488 72
Kingfield,	Five hundred fifty five dollars and ninety two	
	cents,	555 92
Madrid,	Two hundred fifty three dollars and sixty five	
	cents,	253 65
New Sharon,	Two thousand four hundred eleven dollars and	
	six cents,	2,411 06

	VTY OF FRANKLIN, (CONTINUED.)		
New Vineyard,	One thousand one hundered forty five dollars and ninety five cents.	1,145	05
Philllps,	One thousand eight hundred eighty one dollars	1,140	, 80 1
- /	and fifty three cents,	1,881	63
Rangely,	Three hundred seventy six dollars and ninety four		
Salam	Cents,	376	94
Salem,	Three hundred twenty two dollars and eighty seven cents,	322	87
Strong,	One thousand one hundred five dollars and sixty	022	01
	two cents,	1,105	62
Cemple,	Eight hundred eleven dollars and forty seven		
W ald	Cents,	811	47
Weld,	One thousand two hundred twenty eight dollars and ninety one cents,	1,228	01
Wilton,	Two thousand nine hundred fifty dollars and	1,220	01
	sixty seven cents,	2,950	67
Letter E plantation,	Ninety one dollars and eleven cents,	Ý 91	
Eustis do.	Two hundred eighty eight dollars and fifty nine		
	cents,	288	
Perkins do.	One hundred fifty two dollars and sixty four ets.	152	
lo. 6 do. Vachimatan da	Seventy six dollars and thirty seven cents,	76	
Vashington do.	Fifty five dollars and sixty two cents,	55 99	
ang do. Freen Vale do.	Ninety nine dollars and seventy three cents, Fifty two dollars and eighty seven cents,	59 52	
oplin do.	One hundred sixteen dollars and forty nine	04	01
opin doi	oonis,	116	49
. half No. 2, R. 1,	Twenty dollars,	20	
No. 3, R. 1, B. K. P.			
(Rangely plantation,)	Sixty three dollars,	63	
Io. 4, R. 1, B. K. P.,	Twenty one dollars,	21	
Io. 3, R. 2, do.	Thirty five dollars,	35	
Io. 4, R. 2, do.	Forty nine dollars,	49	
5. ½ No. 4, R. 3, do.	Fourteen dollars,	· 14 70	_
), -) Gore,	Seventy dollars,	10	50
Io. 1, R. 2, W. B. K. P.	Fifty cents,	49	
Io. 2, R. 2, do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28	
Jo. 3. R. 3. do.	Fifty six dollars,	56	
I. half No. 2, R. 4, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21	
I. half No. 3, R. 4, do.	Sixty seven dollars,	67	00
lo. 1, R. 5, do.	Seventy seven dollars,	77	
lo. 2, R. 5, do.	Fifty six dollars,	56	
half No. 1, R. 6, do.	Thirty eight dollars and fifty cents,	38	
V. part No. 1, R. 6, do.	Twenty dollars,	20	UU
10. 2, R. 6, W. B. K. P.	Fifty two dollars and fifty cents,	52	50
C. D., Io. 1, R. 7, W. B. K. P.,	Twenty five dollars,	25	
[0. 1, R. 8, W. B. K. P.		40	00
C. D.,	Seventy seven dollars,	77	00
No. 2, R. 8, W. B. K. P.,			50
tore N. of Nos. 2 and 3			
R. 6, Dead river,	Seventeen dollars and fifty cents,	17	60
	Twenty nine thousand three dollars and fifty	00.000	20
	l cents,	29,003	οĻ

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN. (CONTINUED.)

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

•

Amherst,	Two hundred eighty seven dollars and twenty seven		_
,	cents,	287	27
Aurora,	One hundred sixty dollars and seventy four cents,	160	74
Bluchill,	One thousand nine hundred ninety two dollars and		
	forty two cents,	1,992	42
Brooklin,	Nine hundred thirty seven dollars and two cents,	937	02
Brooksville,	One thousand one hundred ninety eight dollars and		
	fifteen cents,	1,198	15
Bucksport,	Six thousand one hundred seven dollars and forty five		
• •	cents,	6,107	45
Castine,	Two thousand three hundred nine dollars and twenty		
•	nine cents,	2,309	29
Cranberry Isle,	Three hundred eight dollars and forty three cents,	308	43

695 Снар. 719. -

. Снар. 719.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK, (CONTINUED.)

	JUNII OF MARCOOK, (CONTINUED.)	
Deer Isle,	Two thousand ninety three dollars and fifty four ots.,	2,093 54
Dedham,	Five hundred fourteen dollars and eighty two cents,	614 82
Eastbrook,	One hundred ninety six dollars and ninety three ets.,	196 93
Eden,	Nine hundred eighty five dollars and forty cents,	985 40
Ellsworth,	Six thousand one hundred seventy six dollars and	
-	ninety six cents,	6,176 96
Franklin,	Eight hundred forty three dollars and ninety three	
,	cents,	843 93
Gouldsborough,	One thousand one hundred thirty one dollars and	-
	forty three cents,	1,131 43
Hancock,	Eight hundred twenty one dollars and ninety six cts.	821 96
Lamoine,	Seven hundred thirteen dollars and eighty one cents,	713 81
Mariaville,	Three hundred twenty nine dollars and eighty cents,	329 80
Mount Desert,	Seven hundred ninety two dollars and sixty cents,	792 60
Orland,	One thousand eight hundred seventy six dollars and	102 00
OTIGINA,	two cents,	1,876 02
Otis,		132 64
	One hundred thirty two dollars and sixty four cents,	104 04
Penobscot,	One thousand one hundred forty dollars and seven	1 1/0 07
a 1 1.1	cents,	1,140 07
Sedgwick,	Nine hundred ninety one dollars and twenty seven	
	cents,	991 27
Sullivan,	Seven hundred eleven dollars and eighty seven cents,	711 87
Surry,	One thousand forty eight dollars fifty one cents,	1,048 51
Tremont,	One thousand three hundred fifteen dollars and	
	ninety five cents,	1,315 95
Trenton,	Five hundred ninety three dollars and seven cents,	693 07
Verona,	Two hundred fifty six dollars and nineteen cents,	256 19
Waltham,	Two hundred eighty nine dollars and fifty six cents,	289 56
Swan's Island,	One hundred forty dollars and one cent,	140 01
No. 7,	Sixty one dollars and sixty one cents,	61 61
No. 3, N. D.,	One hundred and four dollars,	104 00
No. 4, do.	One hundred and four dollars,	104 00
Strip N. of No. 3. N. D.	Nineteen dollars and fifty cents,	19 50
Strip N. of No. 4, do.	Nineteen dollars and fifty cents,	19 50
No. 8, South Div.,	Nineteen dollars and fifty cents,	19 50
No. 9, do.	Nineteen dollars and fifty cents,	19 50
No. 10, adj. Steuben,	Thirty nine dollars,	39 00
No. 16, M. D.,	Sixty five dollars,	65 00
No. 21, do.	Sixty five dollars,	65 00
No. 22, do.	Sixty five dollars,	
	Sixty five dollars,	65 00
	Sixty five dollars,	65.00
No. 32, de.	One hundred and four dollars,	104 00
No. 33, do.	One hundred and seventeen dollars,	117 00
No. 34, do.	One hundred and four dollars,	104 00
No. 35, do.	One hundred and four dollars,	104 00
No. 39, do.	One hundred and thirty dollars,	130 00
No. 40, do.	Seventy eight dollars,	78 00
No. 41, M. D.,	Sixty five dollars,	65 00
Butter Island,	Three dollars and seventy five cents,	375
Eagle _do	Twelve dollars,	12 00
Spruce Head and Beau		
Island,	Three dollars,	3 00
Beach Island,	One dollar and seventy five cents,	1 75
Hog Island,	Two dollars and fifty cents,	2 50
Bradbury's Island,	Two dollars and fifty cents,	2 50
Pond Island, near Lit		
tle Deer Island,	One dollar,	1 00
Western Island,	Fifty cents,	50
Little Spruce Head Isl.		
and,	One dollar,	1 00
Pond Island,	Ten dollars,	30.00
West Black Island,	Two dollars and fifty cents,	10 00 2 50
East Black do.	Seventy five cents,	
Placencia do.		75
	Five dollars,	5 00
Long do.	Twenty five dollars,	25 00
Marshall's do.	Sixteen dollars and twenty five cents,	16 25
Great Duck dc.	One dollar and twenty five cents,	1 25
Pickering's do.	Ten dollars,	10 00
Old Harbor do.	Five dollars,	5 00
Calf do.	Five dellars,	500
	Thirty seven thousand eight hundred fifty four dollars	
	and forty gaven conta	97 051 17

and forty seven cents, 37,854 47

.

COUNTY OF KENNEBED.

697

Снар. 719.

	OUTIL OF REAMEDED.		
Albion,	One thousand eight hundred eighty seven dollars and		
,	eighteen cents,	1,887	18
Augusta,	Twenty four thousand four hundred twenty two dollars		
	and seventy four cents,	24,422	74
Belgrade,	Two thousand three hundred eleven dollars and eight ets.	2,311	
Benton,	One thousand two hundred forty three dollars and		
Donion,	seventy one cents,	1,243	71
Chelsea,	Nine hundred twenty six dollars and sixty seven cents.	926	
China,	Three thousand two hundred fifty eight dollars and fifty		
onna,	one cents.	3,258	K 1
(linter)	Two thousand one hundred forty eight dollars and nine		01
Clinton,			00
D	cents,	2,148	09
Farmingdale,	One thousand nine hundred thirty nine dollars and eight		~~
n	cents,	1,939	
Fayette,	One thousand four hundred sixteen dollars,	1,416	00
Gardiner,	Ten thousand nine hundred five dollars and ninety two		
	cents,	10,905	92
Hallowell,	Six thousand one hundred sixteen dollars and ninety		~ ~
	nine cents,	6,116	99
Litchfield,	Two thousand four hundred eighty eight dollars and		
	thirty seven cents,	2,488	37
Manchester,	One thousand six hundred two dollars and sixty nine		
,	cents,	1,602	69
Monmouth,	Two thousand nine hundred sixty four dollars and thirty	•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	seven cents,	2,964	37
Mount Vernon,	One thousand nine hundred eighty eight dollars and forty	-,	
	five cents.	1,988	45
Pittston,	Three thousand two hundred forty seven dollars and eight	,	~~
1 100000000	cents.	3,247	08
Readfield,	Two thousand nine hundred forty nine dollars,	2,949	
Rome,	Seven hundred fifty dollars and thirty two cents,	750	
Sidney,	Three thousand two hundred fifty one dollars and forty	100	
biuney,	six cents.	3,251	16
V	Five thousand six hundred fifty eight dollars and seventy	0,201	40
Vassalborcugh,		5,658	70
¥79	cents,		
Vienna,	One thousand two dollars and eight cents,	1,002	08
Waterville,	Nine thousand five hundred twenty nine dollars and ten	0 7 00	10
	cents,	9,529	10
Wayne,	One thousand seven hundred twenty six dollars and three		
	cents,	1,726	03
West Gardiner,	One thousand seven hundred ninety seven dollars and		
	seventy cents,	1,797	70
Windsor,	One thousand three hundred thirteen dollars and ninety		
	cents,	1,313	90
Winslow,	Two thousand three hundred fifty three dollars and		
•	twenty seven cents,	2,353	27
Winthrop,	Five thousand six hundred nineteen dollars and ninety		
	five cents,	5,619	95
Clinton Gere,	Two hundred forty nine dollars and ninety nine cents,	249	
Unity pl.,	Seventy one dollars and ninety seven cents,		97
F		·	
	One hundred five thousand one hundred forty dollars and		
	forty cents,	105,140	40
	2010) 00100)		

• 698

Снар. 719.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KNOX.

Appleton,	One thousand four hundred twenty four dollars and eighty		_
	six cents,	1,424	86
Camden,	Seven thousand four hundred ninety nine dollars and	•	
	forty four cents,	7,499	44
Cushing,	Six hundred sixty six dollars and twenty three cents,	666	23
Friendship,	Seven hundred three dollars and fifty cents,	703	50
Норе,	One thousand two hundred sixty dollars and thirty six		
•	cents,	1,260	36
North Haven,	Seven hundred sixty four dollars and seventy five cents,	764	75
Rockland,	Seventeen thousand one hundred sixteen dollars and		
•	sixty seven cents.	17,116	67
South Thomaston,	Two thousand forty four dollars and fifty one cents,	2,044	51
St. George,	Two thousand twenty one dollars and ninety eight cents,	2,021	98
Thomaston,	Nine thousand two hundred seventy six dollars and		
	seventy five cents,	9,276	75
Union,	Two thousand six hundred seventy two dollars and sixty	•	
	two cents,	2,672	62
Vinalhaven,	One thousand three hundred twenty eight dollars and		
	eighty two cents,	1,328	82
Warren,	Four thousand one hundred seventy seven dollars and	•	
	ninety nine cents,	4,177	99
Washington,	One thousand four hundred fifty two dollars and fifty		
	eight cents,	1,452	58
Matinicus pl.,	Ninety eight dollars and fifty one cents,	98	51
Muscle Ridge,	One hundred four dollars and twenty three cents,	104	23
	Fifty two thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and		
	l eighty cents,	52,613	80

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

Alna,	One thousand one hundred seventy dollars and four cents,	1,170 04
Boothbay,	Three thousand two hundred twenty one dollars and	
	thirty five cents.	3,221 35
Bremen,	Eight hundred fourteen dollars and twenty cents,	814 20
Bristol,	Two thousand four hundred forty seven dollars and forty	
,	five cents,	2,447 45
Damarisoctta,	Three thousand three hundred fifty one dollars and thirty	
	two cents,	3,351 32
Dresden,	One thousand five hundred eighty six dollars and six ets.	1,586 06
Edgecomb,	One thousand fourteen dollars and forty six cents,	1,014 46
Jefferson,	Two thousand one hundred four dollars and eighteen ots ,	2,104 18
Newcastle,	Three thousand four hundred ninety three dollars and	
	forty two cents,	3,493 42
Nobleborough,	One thousand four hundred forty two dollars and sixteen	•
· · ·	cents,	1,442 16
Somerville,	Four hundred thirty four dollars and fifty two cents,	434 52
Southport,	Seven hundred forty seven dollars and sixty five cents,	747 65
Waldoborough,	Five thousand eight hundred thirty two dollars and sixty	
	eight cents, .	5,832 68
Westport,	Nine hundred three dollars and seventy two cents,	903 72
Whitefield,	Two thousand two hundred ten dollars and twenty nine	
	cents,	2,210 29
Wiscasset,	Three thousand four hundred fifty two dollars and forty	
	three cents,	3,452 43
Monhegan pl.,	One hundred twenty two dollars and fourteen cents,	122 14
	Thirty four thousand three hundred forty eight dollars	
	and seven cents,	34,348 07

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Снар. 719.

	COUNTY OF OXFORD.			2
Albany,	Eight hundred thirty nine dollars and fifty two cents,	839		
Andover, Bethel,	Five hundred seventy five dollars and thirty seven cents,	575	37	
10011019	Three thousand five hundred sixty nine dollars and sixty nine cents,	3,569	69	
Brownfield,	One thousand two hundred forty nine dollars and ten cts.,	1,249		
Buckfield,	Two thousand seven hundred seventy seven dollars and sixty five cents,	2,777	65	
Byron,	Two hundred eleven dollars and sixty two cents,	211		
Canton,	One thousand nine hundred eighty two dollars and ninety	1 000		
Denmark,	six cents, One thousand four hundred four dollars and thirty seven	1,982	90	
	cents,	1,404	37	
Dixfield,	One thousand three hundred sixty nine dollars and forty cents.	1,369	40	
Fryeburg,	Three thousand three hundred fifty five dollars and eighty			
Gilead,	cents, Three hundred seventy five dollars and forty six cents,	3,355 375		
Grafton,	One hundred thirty three dollars and seventy cents,	133		
Greenwood,	Eight hundred twenty one dollars and eighty eight cents,	821	88	
Hanover,	Two hundred ninety two dollars and six cents,	292		
Hartford,	One thousand six hundred one dollars and thirty cents,	1,601	30	
Hebron,	One thousand one hundred twelve dollars and fifty five cents.	1,112	55	
Hiram,	One thousand five hundred four dollars and thirty seven			
Lovell,	oents, One thousand five hundred thirty one dollars and fifty	1,504	37	
,	three cents,	1,531		
Mason,	One hundred fifty dollars and thirty six cents,	150		
Mexico,	Four hundred sixty three dollars and eighty five cents	463		
Newry, Norway,	Five hundred eighty five dollars and fifty two cents, Three thousand two hundred thirteen dollars and eleven	585	04	٠
roinay,	cents,	3,213	11	
Oxford,	Two thousand six hundred seventy three dollars and	0.079	65	
Paris,	sixty five cents, Four thousand eight hundred ninety six dollars and one	2,673	60,	
_	cent,	4,896	01	
Peru,	One thousand three hundred sixty six dollars and sev- enty five cents,	1,366	75	
Porter,	One thousand three bundred eighty dollars and ten cents,	1,380		
Roxbury,	Two hundred forty four dollars and seventy four cents,	244		
Rumford,	One thousand nine hundred seven dollars and thirteen	1 007	19	
Stow,	cents, Five hundred twenty one dollars and twenty seven cents,	1,907 521		
Stoneham,	Three hundred fifty two dollars and twenty two cents,	352		
Sumner,	One thousand nine hundred fifteen dollars and twenty			
G 1.	seven cents,	1,915		
Sweden, Waterford,	Eight hundred eighty six dollars and twenty one cents,	886 2,021		
Woodstock,	Two thousand twenty one dollars and fifty eight cents, One thousand twenty soven dollars and fifteen cents,	1,027		
Franklin pl.,	One hundred seventy seven dollars and ninety five cents,	177		
Hamlin's Grant,	Sixty seven dollars and forty cents,		40	
Milton pl.,	Two hundred six dollars and ninety seven cents,	206		
Upton pl., Lincoln pl	One hundred eighty one dollars and ninety cents,	181 106		
Lincoln pl., Andover North	One hundred six dollars and seventy six cents,			
Surplus, Andover West	Nincteen dollars and fifty cents,		50	
Surplus,	Thirteen dollars,		00	
0,	Thirty two dollars and fifty cents,		50	
C Surplus, No. 4, R. 1,	Twenty six dollars, Forty five dollars and fifty cents,		00 50	
No. 5, R. 1,	Forty five dollars and fifty cents,		50	
No. 4, R. 2,	Forty five dollars and fifty cents,		50	
No. 4, R. 3,	Thirty nine dollars,		00	
No. 5, R. 3,	Fifty two dollars,		00	
No. 4, R. 4,	Twenty six dollars,		00 00	
No. 5, R. 4, S. half and N. E.	Fifty two dollars,	. 02	00	
quarter 5, R. 5,	Thirty nine dollars,		00	
A, R. 1, Riley pl.	Thirty two dollars and fifty cents,		50	
Bachelor Grant,	Nineteen dollars and fifty cents,	19	50	
Fryeburg Acade- my Grant,	Thirteen dollars,	13	00	
	Forty nine thousand five hundred fifty four dollars and			
	seventy three cents,	49,554	73	

.

Спар. 719.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton,	Five hundred eighty three dollars and six cents,	583
Argyle,	Two hundred fifty eight dollars and thirty four cts.,	258
Bangor,	Fifty thousand two hundred fifteen dollars and thirty	** ***
D	three cents,	50,215
Bradford,	One thousand one hundred seventy two dollars and	1 180
Deadlos	twenty six cents,	1,172
Bradley,	Seven hundred ninety two dollars and ninety three	700
ħ	cents,	792
Brewer,	Three thousand three hundred fifty five dollars and	0.055
D	sixty eight cents,	3,355
Burlington,	Four hundred fifty eight dollars and seventy four	150
(l	cents,	458
Carmel,	One thousand three hundred three dollars and ninety	1 0 0 0
Carroll,	five cents,	1,303
Charleston.	Five hundred eighteen dollars and ninety two cents,	518
CHRITERCON,	One thousand four hundred fifty four dollars and sixty seven cents,	1 454
Chester,	Two hundred thirty six dollars and twenty seven	1,454
01105001;	cents,	236
Clifton,	Two hundred ninety four dollars and sixty four cts.,	294
Corinna,	One thousand nine hundred sixty two dollars and	234
oorinnay	ninety nine cents,	1,962
Corinth,	Two thousand one hundred sixty eight dollars and	1,002
	sixty two cents.	2,168
Dexter,	Five thousand forty dollars and ninety four cents,	5,040
Dixmont,	One thousand three hundred thirty three dollars and	03020
	forty four cents,	1,333
Eddington,	Eight hundred twenty eight dollars and thirty six	1,000
,	cents,	828
Edinburg,	Ninety seven dollars and thirty cents,	97
Enfield,	Four hundred fifty two dollars and twenty two cents,	452
Etna,	Seven hundred seventy three dollars and fifty four	
,	cents,	773
Exeter,	One thousand eight hundred eighty eight dollars and	
•	fifty two cents,	1,888
Garland,	One thousand five hundred sixty four dollars and	
_	forty seven cents,	1,564
Glenburn,	Seven hundred eighteen dollars and twenty two cts.,	718
Greenbush,	Six hundred fifty dollars and ten cents,	650
Greenfield,	Two hundred sixty three dollars and twenty seven	
	cents,	263
Hampden,	Three thousand seven hundred three dollars and	
-	forty three cents,	3,703
Hermon,	One thousand four hundred seventy four dollars and	
	thirty seven cents,	1,474
Holden,	Nine hundred sixty nine dollars and sixty six cents,	969
Howland,	Two hundred three dollars and seventy cents,	203
Hudson,	Five hundred nine dollars and one cent,	509
Kenduskeag,	Eight hundred fifty eight dollars and ten cents, Seven hundred seventy three dollars and eighty	858
Lagrange,	Beven hundred seventy three dollars and elenty	000
r	three cents,	773
	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents,	
	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and	773 699
Levant,	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents,	773
Levant,	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and	773 699 1,389
Levant, Lincoln,	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents,	773 699
Levant, Lincoln,	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two	773 699 1,389 1,719
Levent, Lincoln, Lowell,	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents,	773 699 1,389
Levant, Lincoln, Lowell,	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two	773 699 1,389 1,719 361
Levent, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag,	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents,	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384
Lovant, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield,	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred three dollars and sixty nine cents,	773 699 1,389 1,719 361
Levant, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield,	 three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred three dollars and sixty nine cents, Eight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine 	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103
Lovent, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield, Milford,	three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred three dollars and sixty nine cents, Eight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents,	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103 894
Levent, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Marfield, Milford, Mount Chase,	 three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred three dollars and sixty nine cents, Bight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, 	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103
Levant, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield, Milford, Mount Chase,	 three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred three dollars and sixty nine cents, Eight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred new first and eighty five dollars and 	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103 894 110
Levant, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield, Milford, Mount Chase, Nowburg,	 three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred three dollars and sixty nine cents, Bight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, 	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103 894
Levant, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield, Milford, Mount Chase, Nowburg,	 three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred three dollars and sixty nine cents, Eight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, Through the dollars and eighty five cents, The thousand one hundred ninety two dollars and sixty eight cents, Two thousand seven hundred eight dollars and fifty 	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103 894 110 1,192
Levant, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield, Milford, Mount Chase, Newport,	 three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, Bight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, One hundred three dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred need ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, Three thundred need ninety two dollars and eighty five cents, One thousand one hundred ninety two dollars and sixty eight cents, Two thousand seven hundred eight dollars and fifty seven cents, 	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103 894 110
Lee, Levent, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield, Milford, Mount Chase, Newburg, Newport, Oldtown,	 three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred three dollars and sixty nine cents, Eight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred seven hundred ninety two dollars and sixty eight cents, Three thousand one hundred eight dollars and fifty seven cents, Three thousand four hundred twenty eight dollars 	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103 894 110 1,192 2,708
Levent, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield, Milford, Mount Chase, Nowburg, Newport, Didtown,	 three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight one to dollars and seventy eight one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred three dollars and sixty nine cents, Bight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, One hundred three dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred the dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eight five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eight five cents, Three thousand seven hundred eight dollars and fifty seven cents, Three thousand four hundred twenty eight dollars and sixty seven cents, 	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103 894 110 1,192
Levant, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield, Milford, Mount Chase, Nowburg, Newport, Oldtown,	 three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight cents, Three hundred sixty one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, Bight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, One hundred three dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred nety four dollars and eighty nine cents, De hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred seven hundred ninety two dollars and sixty eight cents, Two thousand seven hundred eight dollars and fifty seven cents, Three thousand four hundred twenty eight dollars and sixty seven cents, Two thousand six hundred twenty five dollars and sixty seven cents, 	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103 894 110 1,192 2,708 3,428
Levant, Lincoln, Lowell, Mattawamkeag, Maxfield, Milford, Mount Chase, Newport,	 three cents, Six hundred ninety nine dollars and ten cents, One thousand three hundred eighty nine dollars and ninety three cents, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and seventy eight one to dollars and seventy eight one dollars and seventy two cents, Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred three dollars and sixty nine cents, Bight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine cents, One hundred three dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred the dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eight five cents, One hundred ten dollars and eight five cents, Three thousand seven hundred eight dollars and fifty seven cents, Three thousand four hundred twenty eight dollars and sixty seven cents, 	773 699 1,389 1,719 361 384 103 894 110 1,192 2,708

١

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 719.

Patten,	Nine hundred fifty eight dollars and twenty four ets.,	958 24
Plymouth,	Nine hundred forty four dollars and fifty four cents,	944 54
Prentiss,	Two hundred seventy two dollars and sixty eight ets.,	272 68
Springfield, Stetson,	Six hundred thirteen dollars and fourteen cents, One thousand three hundred fifteen dollars and eighty	613 14
, ,	two cents,	1,315 82
Veazie,	Eight hundred forty four dollars and nine cents,	844 09
Winn,	Four hundred eighty one dollars and two cents,	481 02
Medway plantation,	One hundred fifty three dollars and ninety five cents,	153 95
Pattagumpus, do. Webster, do.	Twenty six dollars and six cents, One hundred twenty three dollars and seventy two ets.	$\begin{array}{c} 26 & 06 \\ 123 & 72 \end{array}$
	One hundred fifty one dollars and thirty cents,	151 30
Lakeville, do.	Two hundred twenty dollars and twenty five cents,	220 25
	One hundred fifty three dollars and fifty four cents,	163 54
No. 3, R. 1, N.B.P.P., No. 5, R. 1, do.	Fifty two dollars and fifty cents, Forty nine dollars and fifty cents,	52 50 49 50
S.W. 4 No.6, R.4,do.	Sixty one dollars and fifty cents,	61 50
No. 7, R. 4, do.	One hundred eleven dollars and twenty five cents,	111 25
No. 2, R. 8, N. W. P.,	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
E. $\frac{1}{2}$ No. 3, R. 8, do.	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50 16 50
W. ½ No. 3, R. 8, do. No. 2, R. 9, do.	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents, Ninety dollars,	90 00
No. 3, R. 9, do.	Fifty one dollars,	51 00
N. 1 No.1, R. 6, W.E.L.S.	Sixty dollars,	60 00
S. 1 No. 1, R. 6, do.	Fifty four dollars,	54 00
No. 2, R. 6, do. \mathbf{S}	One hundred and five dollars, Forty two dollars and seventy five cents.	$\begin{array}{r}105 & 00\\ 42 & 75\end{array}$
S. ½ No. 3, R. 6, do. N. pt. No.3, R. 6, do.	Forty three dollars and fifty cents,	43 50
No. 3, R. 6, do.	Two dollars and sixty five cents,	2 65
S.E. 4 No.6, R. 6, do.	Sixty one dollars and fifty cents,	61 50
No. 6, R. 6, do.	Seventeen dollars and twenty five cents,	17 25
No. 7, R. 6, do.	Ninety nine dollars, Eighty two dollars and eighty cents,	99 00 82 80
No. 8, R. 6, do. A, R. 7, do.	One hundred five dollars,	105 00
No. 1, R. 7, do.	Eighty two dollars and fifty cents,	82 50
No. 2. R. 7. do.	Sixty six dollars,	66 00
S. pt. No. 3, R. 7, do.	Forty eight dollars and seventy five cents,	48 75
N. pt. No.3, R. 7, do.	Seventy five dollars, Twenty two dollars and fifty cents,	- 75 00 22 50
S. ½ No. 4, R. 7, do. No. 4, R. 7, do.	Twenty dollars and fifty cents,	20 50
N.W. 4 No.5, R.7, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
No. 5, R. 7, do.	Twenty five dollars and fifty cents,	25 50
No. 6, R. 7, do.	Thirty three dollars and seventy five cents,	33 75
No. 7, R. 7, do. N. <u>1</u> No. 8, R. 7, do.	Thirty three dollars and seventy five cents, Fifty seven dollars and seventy five cents,	33 75 57 75
8.W. 4 No.8, R.7, do.	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50
S.E. & No.8, R. 7, do.	Thirty dollars,	30 00
No. 8, R. 7, do.	Three dollars,	3 00
East Hopkins Acad.,	Twenty six dollars and twenty five cents,	26 25
West Hopkins Acad., A, R. 8 & 9, W. E. L. S.,	Twenty four dollars, Seventy five dollars	$\begin{array}{c} 24 & 00 \\ 75 & 00 \end{array}$
No. 3, Indian Pur.,	Sixty dollars,	60 00
No. 4, Indian Pur.,	Fifty two dollars and fifty cents,	52 50
No. 1, R. 8, W. E. L. S.,		52 50
S. 1 No. 2, R. 8, do.	Forty nine dollars and fifty cents,	49 50 24 50
E. 1 No. 3, R. 8, do.	Twenty four dollars and fifty cents, Thirty three dollars,	33 00
W. 1 No. 3, R. 8, do.	Twenty two dollars,	22 00
No. 4, R. 8, do.	Fifty two dollars and fifty cents,	52 50
No. 5, R. 8, do.	Seventy five dollars,	75 00
No. 6, R. 8, do.	Ninety dollars, Forty five dollars,	90 00 45 00
W. 1 No. 7, R. 8, do. S.W. 1 No.7, R.8, do.	Twenty two dollars and fifty cents,	22 50
No. 7, R. 8, do.	Eight dollars and fifty cents,	· 8 50
No. 8, R. 8, do.	Thirty nine dollars and fifty cents,	39 50
	One hundred and twenty dollars,	120,00
No. 1, North Division		
N. 1 No. 2, North Div. Part Mattamiscontis,		60 00
W. C. Hammatt,	Three dollars and fifty cents,	3 50
Part Mattamiscontis,	Four dollars,	4 00
Part Indian Purchase	Sixty three cents,	63
	One hundred thirteen thousand six hundred fifty one dollars and ninety four cents,	113,651 94

702 Снар. 719.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

		COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.	
Abbot,		Seven hundred seventy seven dollars and seventy	
Atkinson,		nine cents, One thousand two hundred forty eight dollars and	777
		twenty nine cents,	1,248 2
Barnard,		One hundred forty four dollars and eighteen cents,	144]
Blanchard,		One hundred sixty six dollars and nine cents,	166 (
Brownville,		Seven hundred ninety dollars and twenty four cts.,	790 2
Dover,		Three thousand three hundred seventy nine dollars	0.050
13		and fifty seven cents,	3,379 (
Foxcroft,		Two thousand three dollars and seventeen cents,	2,003]
Guilford,		One thousand sixty seven dollars and sixty seven cents,	1,067 6
Greenville,		Three hundred thirty four dollars and fifty four	1,001 0
GICOLVIIIO,		cents,	· 334 (
Kingsbury,		One hundred thirty seven dollars and sixteen ots.,	137
Medford,		Three hundred two dollars and forty eight cents,	302 4
Monson,		Six hundred seventy four dollars and twenty eight	
,,		oents.	674 2
Milo,		Nine hundred eleven dollars and thirty cents,	911 5
Orneville,		Four hundred one dollars and forty seven cents,	401 4
Parkman,		One thousand two hundred ninety nine dollars, and	
		twenty three cents,	1,299 2
Sangerville,		One thousand five hundred eighty five dollars and	
- · ·		sixty five cents,	1,585 (
Sebeo,		Nine hundred fifty four dollars and forty two ets.,	954
Shirley,		Two hundred eighty one dollars and sixty nine cts.	281 (
Wellington,		Five hundred ninety seven dollars and ninety two	
		oents,	597 9
Williamsburg,		One hundred forty nine dollars and ninety nine	
		cents,	149 8
No. 4, R. 8, N. W		Thirty eight dollars,	38 (
	0.	Sixty dollars,	60 (
	0.	Thirty four dollars and fifty cents,	34 (
	0.	Thirty eight dollars,	38 (
	0.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47 6
	0. WD	Thirty five dollars,	35 (
No. 8, R. 9, N. Elliotsville,	W. P.,	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47 (
No. 9, R. 9, N.	W.P.,	Porty seven domais and mity cents,	
formerly part of V	Vilson	Twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	23 (
No. 3, R. 5, B. P.		One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	123
No. 2, R. 6, do.		Oue hundred twenty three dollars and fifty oents,	123 (
	L. S.,	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 (
No. 2, R. 9,	do. Ó	Fifty seven dollars,	57 (
No. 4, R. 9,	do.	Seventy six dollars,	76 (
No. 5, R. 9, C. D.,	do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 (
No. 6, R. 9,	do.	One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents,	142 (
E. 1 No. 7, R. 9,	do.	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66 (
W. ½ No. 7, R. 9,	do.	Fifty seven dollars,	57 (
No. 8, R. 9,		Fifty seven dollars,	57 (
No. 9, R. 9,		Fifty seven dollars,	57 (
No. 10, R. 9,	do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 (
A, R. 10,	do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 (
B, R. 10,	do.	Twenty five dollars and fifty cents,	25 (
No. 1, R. 10,	do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 (
No. 2, R. 10,	do.	Seventy six dollars,	76 (
No. 3, R. 10,	do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 (
No. 4, R. 10,	do.	One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents,	142 (
E. half 5, R. 10, N. W. qr. 5, R. 10,	do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents, Twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	47 (23 (
S. W. qr. 5, R. 10,		Twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	23 (
No. 6, R. 10,	do. do.	One hundred thirty three dollars,	133 (
No. 7, R. 10,	do.	One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	123 (
No. 8, R. 10,	do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47 6
No. 9, R. 10,	do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47 6
No. 10, R. 10,	do.	Thirty eight dollars,	38 (
A, R. 11,	do.	One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	123
	do.	Thirty eight dollars,	38 (
B, K. II,	do.	One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	123
B, R. 11, No. 1, R. 11,		Sixty three dollars,	63 (
No. 1, R. 11,	do.		
No. 1, R. 11, No. 2, R. 11,	do. do.	One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents,	142 8
No. 1, R. 11, No. 2, R. 11, No. 3, R. 11,		One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents, One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents,	142 6
No. 1, R. 11, No. 2, R. 11,	do.	One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents, Ninety five dollars,	
No. 1, R. 11, No. 2, R. 11, No. 3, R. 11, No. 4, R. 11,	do. do.	One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents,	142 6

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 719.

No. 8, R. 11, W. E. L.S.,	Ninety five dollars	95 00	
	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66 50	
Bowdoin College, East,	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
Bowdoin College, West,	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 50	
A, R. 12, W. E. L. S.,	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents, One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents,	142 50	
N. § I, R. 12, do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
S. f 1, R. 12, do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47 50	
2, R. 12, do.	Seventy six dollars,	76 00	
E. 13, R. 12, do.	Thirty eight dollars,	38 00	
W. 13, R. 12, do.	Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents,	28 50	
E. 1/4, R. 12, do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
W. 14, R. 12, do.	Forty dollars,	40 00	
No. 5, R. 12, do.	One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	123 50	•
No. 6, R. 12, do.	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00	
No. 7, R. 12, do. No. 8, R. 12, do.	Ninety five dollars, Fifty seven dollars,	95 00	
No. 8, R. 12, do. No. 9, R. 12, do.		57 00	•
No. 10, R. 12, do.	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents, Thirty eight dollars,	· 85 50 38 00	
A, R, 13, do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47 50	
A, 2, R. 13 & 14, do. Gore		76 00	
No. 1, R. 13, do.	Seventy six dollars,	76 00	
No. 2, R. 13, do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
No. 3, R. 13, do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
No. 4, R. 13, do.	Seven dollars,	7 00	
S. hf. 4, R. 13, do.	Eighty eight dollars,	88 00	
N. hf. 4, R. 13, do.	Twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	23 50	
No. 5, R. 13, W. E. L. S.,		20 00	
4,500 acres.	Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents,	28 50	
No. 5, R. 13, W. E. L. S.,		-0.00	
11,020 acres,	Forty dollars,	40 00	
No. 5, R. 13, W. E. L. S.,			
2,892 acres,	Three dollars and fifty cents,	3 50	-
	One hundred four dollars and fifty cents,	104 50	
No. 7, R. 13, do.	Seventy six dollars,	76 00	
No. 8, R. 13, do.	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66 50	
No. 9, R. 13, do.	Seventy six dollars,	76 00	
No. 10, R. 13, do.	Forty three dollars and fifty cents,	43 50	
A, R. 14, do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
No. 1, R. 14, do.	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 50	
X, R. 14, do.	Nineteen dollars,	19 00	
E. 13, R. 14&15, do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
W. 13, R. 14&15, do.	Thirty eight dollars,	38 00	
No. 4, R. 14, do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
No. 5, R. 14, do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
No. 6, R. 14, do.	Seventy six dollars, Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	76 00	
No. 7, R. 14, do. No. 8, R. 14, do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	$\begin{array}{ccc} 66 & 50 \\ 47 & 50 \end{array}$	•
No. 9, R. 14, do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47 50	
No. 10, R. 14, do.	Forty three dollars,	43 00	
Sugar Island,	Twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	23 50	
Deer Island,	Nine dollars and fifty cents,	9 50	
Middlesex Canal,	Ninety five dollars,	95 00	
Day's Academy Grant,	Thirty eight dollars,	38 00	
	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66 50	
No. 5, R. 15, do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47 50	
No. 6, R. 15, do.	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66 50	
E. hf. 7, R. 15, do.	Thirty eight dollars,	38 00	
W. hf. 7, R. 15, do.	Seventeen dollars and fifty cents,	17 50	
No. 8, R. 15, do.	Forty two dollars,	42 00	
No. 9, R. 15, do.	Thirty five dollars and fifty cents,	35 50	
No.10, R. 15, W.E.L.S., C.D.	Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents,	28 50	
	Twenty four thousand two hundred fifty two dollars		
	and ninety five cents,	24,252 95	

704 Снар. 719.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.

Arrowsic,	Five hundred fifteen dollars and fifty two cents,	515	52
Bath,	Thirty one thousand nine hundred eighty eight dollars		
	and fifty three cents,	31,988	53
Bowdoinham,	Three thousand two hundred thirty two dollars and two	•	
•	cents,	3,232	0
Bowdoin,	Two thousand thirty three dollars and twenty three		
	cents.	2,033	2
Georgetown,	Nine hundred nineteen dollars and ninety nine cents,	´ 919	
Perkins,	One hundred eighty three dollars and ninety cents,	183	9
Phipsburg,	Two thousand one hundred thirty seven dollars and		
,	thirty six cents.	2,137	3
Richmond,	Six thousand two hundred seven dollars and thirteen		
	cents,	6,207	13
Topsham,	Four thousand three hundred ninety eight dollars and	,	
• •	ninety one cents.	4,398	9
West Bath,	Six hundred fifty dollars and six cents.	650	0
Woolwich,	Two thousand nine hundred eighty six dollars and sev-		
•	enty four cents,	2,986	7
	Fifty five thousand two hundred fifty three dollars and		
	thirty nine cents,	55,253	3

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

Anson,	Two thousand seven hundred seventy six dollars	0 880 3	
417	and seventeen cents,	2,776 1	17
Athens,	Two thousand one hundred forty three dollars and	0.140.2	**
	seventy two cents,	2,143	
Bingham,	One thousand seven dollars and eighteen cents,	1,007]	
Brighton,	Four hundred six y dollars and two cents,	460 (
Cambridge,	Five hundred forty seven dollars and ten cents,	547]	10
Canaan,	One thousand seven hundred thirty five dollars and	1,735 8	50
Concord,	fifty nine cents, Four hundred fifty nine dollars and four cents,	459 (
Cornville,	One thousand six hundred forty six dollars and	100 (
connvinc,	thirty five cents,	1,646 3	35
Detroit,	Seven hundred ten dollars and forty nine cents,	710 4	
Embden,	One thousand forty dollars and seventy seven cts.,	1,040	
Fairfield,	Five thousand nine hundred forty eight dollars	1,010	
Fairneiu,	and eighty (we cents,	5,948 8	09
Tanmany	Nine hundred fifty five dollars and forty eight cts.,	955 4	
Harmony, Hartland,	One thousand three hundred twenty three dollars	300 4	±0
naruanu,		1 0 0 0 8	د ٥
T	and fifty eight cents,	1,323 f 390 f	
Lexington,	Three hundred ninety dollars and fifty two cents,	590 L	04
Madison,	Two thousand five hundred fifty five dollars and	0	05
Nr0.14	eighty five cents,	2,555 8	
Mayfield,	Forty six dollars and seventy seven cents,	46 7	11
Mercer,	One thousand five hundred five dollars and seventy	1 505 8	80
	six cents,	1,505 7	
Moscow,	Four hundred sixty dollars and forty five cents,	460 4	
New Portland,	Two thousand six dollars and fifty six cents,	2,006 5	56
Norridgewock,	Three thousand two hundred fourteen dollars and	0 074 7	10
	ten cents,	3,214]	10
Palmyra,	One thousand seven hundred thirty eight dollars	1 200 0	~ '
	and eighty four cents,	1,738 8	84
Pittsfield,	Two thousand five hundred ninety six dollars and		
~	eighty six cents,	2,596 8	
Ripley,	Five hundred eighty five dollars and eleven cents,	585 1	11
St. Albans,	Two thousand one hundred fifty five dollars and		
	ten cents,	2,155 1	10
Solon,	One thousand six hundred sixty two dollars and		
•	sixty six cents,	1,662 6	66
Skowhegan,	Seven thousand nine hundred sixteen dollars and		
	eighty six cents,	7,916 8	86
Smithfield,	Eight hundred forty four dollars and sixty one		
	cents,	844 6	61
Starks,	One thousand four hundred ten dollars and eighty		
•	seven cents.	1,410 8	87
	soven denta,	1,410 0	••
Dead River plantation	,One hundred ninety two dollars and thirty six	1,410 0	

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (CONTINUED.)

Снар. 719.

Flag Staff plantation,	One hundred seventy three dollars and ninety five	
Pleasant Ridge do.	Cents, One hundred ten dollars and ninety five cents,	173 95 110 95
No. 1, R. 2, W. K. R.,	Forty dollars,	40 00
No. 2, R. 2, do.	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
No. 1, R. 3, do.	Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents,	28 50
No. 2, R. 3, do. N. hf. No, 4, R. 3, do.	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents; Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents,	66 50 28 50
No. 1, R. 4, do.	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66 50
No. 2, R. 4, do.	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 50
No. 3, R. 4, do.	Seventy six dollars,	76 00
No. 1, R. 5, do	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 50
No. 2, R. 5, do. No. 3, R. 5, do.	Ninety five dollars, Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	95 00 85 50
No. 4, R. 5, do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00
No. 1, R. 6, do.	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 50
Pt. No. 2, R. 6, E. C. R.,	77'(4	rT 00
W. K. R., No. 2, R. 6, W. C. R.,	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
W. K. R.,	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
No. 3, R. 6, W. K. R.,	Seventy six dollars,	76 00
No. 4, R. 6, do. No. 5, R. 6, do.	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 50 85 50
No. 1, R. 7, do.	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents, Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 50
No. 2, R. 7, do.	Seventy six dollars,	76 00
No. 3, R. 7, do.	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66 50
No. 4, R. 7, do.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00
No. 5, R. 7, do. No. 6, R. 7, do.	One hundred four dollars and fifty cents, Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	104 50 66 50
No. 1, R. 3, B.P., E.K.R.	Thirty eight dollars,	38 00
No. 2, R. 3, B. P., do.	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 50
No. 1, R. 4, B. P., do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47 50
No. 2, R. 4, B. P., do.	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 50
No. 1, R. 5, B. P., do. No. 2, R. 5, B. P., do.	Thirty three dollars, Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	33 00 85 50
No. 1, R. 6, B. P., do.	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
No. 1, R. 1, N. B. K. P., T. and R. Academy,	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85 50
No. 1, R. 1, N. B. K. P., Strip,	Nine dollars and fifty cents,	9 50
No. 2, R. 1, N. B. K. P., Standish Academy,	Fifty seven dollars,	57 00
No. 2, R. 1, N. B. K. P., Strip, No. 3, R. 1, N. B. K. P.,	Nineteen dollars,	19 00
Long Pond, No. 4, R. 1, N. B. K. P.,	Ninety five dollars.	95 00
Moose River, No. 5, R. 1, N. B. K. P.,	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66 50
Ettienne Pond, No. 6, R. 1, N. B. K. P.,	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47 50
Holeb, No. 1, R. 2, N. B. K. P.	Ninety five dollars,	95 00
Tomhegan, No. 2, R. 2, N. B. K. P.		104 50
Brassua, No. 3, R. 2, N. B. K. P.		76 00
Thorndike, No. 4, R. 2, N. B. K. P.,		114 00
Holden, No. 5, R. 2, N. B. K. P., Donnis		57 00 66 50
Dennis, No. 6, R. 2, N. B. K. P., Forsaith,	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents, Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	66 50 47 50
Big W, N. B. K. P.,	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66 50
Little W, do. No. 1, R. 3, N. B. K. P.	Twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	23 50
West Middlesex, No. 2, R. 3, N. B. K. P.,		104 50
Soldiers, E. hf. 3, R. 3, N. B.K.P.	Seventy six dollars, Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	76 00 47 50
N.W. gr. 3, R. 3, do.	Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents,	28 50
8. W. qr. 3, R. 3, do.	Eight dollars and fifty cents,	8 50
No. 4, R. 3, do.	Twenty dollars and fifty cents,	20 50
No. 5, R. 3, Sandy Bay,	Thirty eight dollars,	38 00

Снар. 719.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (CONTINUED.)

No. 6, R. 3, N. B	в. К. Р.,			50
Seboomook,		One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents,	123	50
No. 1, R. 4, N. B	6. K. P.,			
Plymouth,		Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,	85	50
No. 2, R. 4, N. B	. К. Р.,			
Pittston,		Ninety five dollars and fifty cents,	95	50
No. 3, R. 4, N. B	. К. Р.,			
Hammond,		Seventy six dollars,	76	
No. 4, R. 4, N. B	. K. P.,	Twenty seven dollars and fifty cents,	27	50
No. 5, R. 4,	do.	Six dollars and twenty five cents,		25
No. 3, R. 5,	do.	Thirty four dollars,	34	00
No. 4, R. 5, N. E	3. K. P.,	Twenty one dollars,	21	00
No. 4, R. 16, W. I	E. L. S.,	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66	50
E. hf. 5, R. 16,	do. Í	Thirty three dollars,	33	00
W. hf. 5, R. 16,	do.	Seventeen dollars,	17	00
No. 6, R. 16,	do.	Thirty dollars and fifty cents,	30	50
No. 7, R. 16,		Four dollars and fifty cents,	4	50
No. 8, R. 16,		Four dollars,	4	00
No. 9, R. 16,	do.	Five dollars,	б	00
No. 10, R. 16,	do.	Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,	47	50
No. 4, R. 17,	do.	Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,		50
No. 5, R. 17,	do.	Six dollars,	6	00
No. 6, R. 17,	do.	Thirty five dollars,	35	
No. 7, R. 17,	do.	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,	66	
No. 8, R. 17,	do.	Thirty four dollars,		00
No. 9, R. 17,	do.	Forty three dollars,		00
No. 10 R. 17,	do.	Sixty two dollars and fifty cents,		50
No. 4, R. 18,	do.	Six dollars and fifty cents,		50
No. 5, R. 18,	do.	Sixty six dollars and fifty cents,		50
No. 6, R. 18,	uo	Four dollars and fifty cents,		50
No. 7, R. 18,	do,	Five dollars,		00
No. 9, R. 18,	do.	Twenty three dollars and twenty five cents,		25
No. 5, R. 19,	do.	Five dollars and fifty cents,		50
No. 6, R. 19,	do.	Five dollars and fifty cents,		50
	do.	Four dollars,		00
No. 7, R. 19,	do.	Thirty eight dollars,		00
No. 8, R. 19,	do.			25
No. 5, R. 20,	u0,	Thirty one dollars twenty five cents,	51	40
		Fifty five thousand thirty four dollars and seventy		
		four cents,	55,034	74
		1 1041 00400	00,004	1 2

COUNTY OF WALDO.

<u>- </u>		
Belfast,	Thirteen thousand three hundred seventeen dollars and ninety eight cents.	13,317 98
Belmont,	Five hundred nine dollars and ninety eight cents,	509 98
Brooks,	One thousand two dollars and ninety three cents,	1,002 93
Burnham,	Eight hundred seventy six dollars and seventy cents,	876 70
Frankfort,	One thousand one hundred six dollars and forty six cents,	1,106 46
Freedom,	Nine hundred fifty nine dollars and fifty three cents,	959 53
Islesborough,	Seven hundred seventy one dollars and twenty five cents,	771 25
Jackson,	Eight hundred eighty four dollars and ninety cents,	884 90
Knox,	One thousand ninety four dollars and fourteen cents,	·1.094 14
Liberty,	Nine hundred seventy one dollars and nineteen cents,	971 19
Lincolnville,	Two thousand one hundred eighty nine dollars and forty	012 20
ланованно,	four cents.	2,189 44
Monroe,	One thousand six hundred thirty seven dollars and forty	-,100 11
	eight cents,	1,637 48
Montville,	One thousand nine hundred fifty two dollars and ninety	-,
,	seven cents,	1,952 97
Morrill,	Six hundred sixty seven dollars and twenty two cents,	667 22
Northport,	Nine hundred five dollars and ninety nine cents,	905 99
Palermo,	One thousand two hundred ten dollars and fourteen cents,	1,210 14
Prospect,	Nine hundred twenty four dollars and fifty two cents,	924 52
Searsmont,	One thousand five hundred five dollars and fifty eight	
·····	cents,	1,505 58
Searsport,	Five thousand one hundred eighty nine dollars and thirty	
	nine cents,	5,189 39
Stockton,	Four thousand six dollars and forty five cents,	4,006 45
Swanville,	Seven hundred two dollars and fifteen cents,	702 15
Thorndike,	One thousand three hundred twonty six dollars,	1,326 00
	• • • •	

Troy,One thousand one hundred sixty nine dollars and forty
cents,1,169 40Unity,One thousand nine hundred twenty five dollars and eight
cents,1,925 08Waldo,Seven hundred twenty two dollars and fifty eight cents,
Three thousand seven dollars and seventy four cents,3,007 74Fifty thousand five hundred thirty seven dollars and
nineteen cents,50,637 19

COUNTY OF WALDO, (CONTINUED.)

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.

Addison,	One thousand three hundred twenty dollars and	1 990 04
Alexander,	thirty six cents, Three hundred seventy dollars and ninety four	1,320 3€
Baileyville,	cents, Two hundred sixty eight dollars and eighty four	370 94
Baring,	cents, Four hundred eighty one dollars and seventy three	268 84
D • • •	cents,	481 73
Beddington,	One hundred sixty dollars and forty two cents,	160 42
Calais,	Seven thousand six hundred twenty eight dollars and twenty five cents,	7,628 25
Centerville,	Two hundred ten dollars and eighty two cents,	210 82
Charlotte,	Three hundred thirty five dollars and seventy four cents.	335 74
Cherryfield,	Two thousand one hundred seventy six dollars and	000 14
ononynona,	eleven cents.	2,176 1]
Columbia,	Six hundred forty one dollars and fourteen cents,	641 14
Columbia Falls,	Eight hundred eighty five dollars and thirty four cents.	885 34
Cooper,	One hundred seventy four dollars and eighty eight	000 04
	cents,	174 88
Crawford,	One hundred fifty two dollars and thirty cents,	152 30
Cutler,	Five hundred fifty three dollars and five cents,	553 05
Danforth,	Two hundred fifty four dollars and nine cents,	254 09
Dehlois,	Ninety dollars and twenty eight cents,	90 28
Dennysville,	Nine hundred ninety seven dollars and fifty nine oents,	997 59
East Machias,	Two thousand nine hundred eleven dollars and fifty five cents,	2,911 55
Eastport,	Four thousand five hundred fifteen dollars and	
Edmunds,	sixty five cents, Four hundred thirty two dollars and eighty eight cents,	4,515 66 432 88
Harrington,	One thousand two hundred forty eight dollars and	
Jonesborough,	eighty four cents, Four hundred thirty six dollars and fourteen cents.	1,248 84 436 14
Jonesport,	Seven hundred eighty four dollars and fifty three	400 19
a oneshor r	conts.	784 53
Lubec,	One thousand five hundred fifty two dollars and	
Machias,	one cent, Four thousand eight hundred ninety six dollars	1,552 01
muoniusj	and twenty nine cents,	4,896 28
Machiasport,	Nine hundred eighty nine dollars and ten cents,	989 10
Marion,	One hundred sixty dollars and thirty four cents,	160 34
Marshfield.	Three hundred fifty seven dollars and fifty one cts.	357 51
Meddybemps,	One hundred twenty dollars and ninety cents,	120 90
Millbridge,	One thousand five hundred two dollars and forty two cents,	•
Northfield,	Two hundred sixty five dollars and twenty eight	1,502 49
Pembroke,	cents, One thousand nine hundred forty six dollars and	265 28
Dorry	eighty nine cents, One thousand thirty dollars and sixty three cents,	1,946 89 1,030 63
Perry, Princeton,	Nine hundred four dollars and seventy cents,	1,050 68
		637 10
Robbinston, Steuben,	Six hundred thirty seven dollars and ten cents, Nine hundred thirty five dollars and thirty four	00110
~~~~	cents.	935 34
Topsfield,	Four hundred fifteen dollars and nineteen cents,	415 19
Trescott,	Two hundred sixteen dollars,	216 00
	······	••

#### Снар. 719.

Снар. 719.

#### STATE TAX.

#### COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINUED.)

Wesley,	Three hundred nineteen dollars and eighty seven		
Whiting,	cents, Three hundred seventy three dollars and ninety	319	81
****	six cents,	373	96
Whitneyville,	Five hundred fifty seven dollars and forty five	557	15
Codyville plantation,	cents, One hundred thirty nine dollars and seventy seven	001	40
	cents,	139	77
Talmadge plantation,	One hundred forty seven dollars and eighty one	147	81
Waite plantation,	cents, One hundred forty three dollars and eighty two		
	cents,	143	
No. 7, R. 2 plantation,	One hundred thirty three dollars and fifty cents,	133	
No. 14 do. No. 21 do.	Seventy five dollars and thirty one cents,	101	31 61
	One hundred one dollars and sixty one cents, Twenty two dollars,		00
No. 19, do.	Twenty two dollars,		00
No. 26, do.	Thirty dollars,		00
No. 27, do.	Thirty six dollars and twenty five cents,		25
	One hundred twenty five dollars,	125	
SE. 4 No. 19, do.	Eleven dollars.		00
\$ No. 19, do.	Forty three dollars,		00
No. 24, do.	One hundred fifty five dollars,	155	00
No. 25, do.	Seventy five dollars,	75	00
No. 29, do.	One hundred seventy ene dollars and fifty cents,	171	50
No. 30, do.	One hundred sixty dollars,	160	00
No. 31, do.	Seventy five dollars,		00
No. 36, do.	Three hundred dollars,	300	
No. 37, do.	Ninety five dollars,		00
No. 42, do.	One hundred eighty five dollars,	185	
E. hf. No. 43, do.	Thirty dollars,		00
W. hf. No. 43, do.	Forty three dollars and fifty cents,		50
	Fifteen dollars,		00
S. hf. No. 5, do.	Forty five dollars,		00
No. 6, do.	Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents,	37	50
E. hf. strip N. of No. 6, Middle Division,	Nine dollars,	9	00
W. hf. strip N. of No. 6,			
Middle Division,	Six dollars,		00
	Eleven dollars and twenty five cents,	11	25
3No.1, R.1, Titcomb's sur-		00	* ^
vey (Fowler et als.),	Twenty two dollars and fifty cents,		<b>60</b>
W. 1 No. 1, R. 1,	Nine dollars,		00
No. 3, R. 1, Hinkley,	Ninety dollars,		00
No. 1, R. 2, Dyer, N. hf. No. 1, R. 3,	Ninety dollars, Twenty two dollars and fifty cents,		50
S. hf. No. 1, R. 3,	Seven dollars and fifty cents,		50
No. 1, R. 4, Vanoeboro',	Two hundred dollars	200	
W 1 No. 6. R. 1. Lennox.	Twenty two dollars and fifty cents,		<b>50</b>
E, hf. No. 6, R. 1,	Sixty dollars,		00
NE. qr. No. 7, R. 2,	Eighteen dollars and seventy five cents,		75
No. 8, R. 3,	Ninety dollars,		00
No. 10, R. 3,	One hundred sixty five dollars,	165	
No. 11, R. 3,	Twenty two dollars and fifty cents,		50
3 No. 8, R. 4,	Forty five dollars,	45	00
No. 9, R. 4, N. B. K. P.,		200	00
E. pt. of Indian township,			
strip one mile wide,	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7	б0
No. 9, R. 3, Jackson			
Brook plantation,	Two hundred dollars,	200	00
	Forty seven thousand nine hundred twenty dollars		
	and two cents,	47,920	02
		*1,040	

#### COUNTY OF YORK.

709 Снар. 719.

Acton,	One thousand six hundred thirty eight dollars and sixty		
Alfred,	four cents, Two thousand one hundred thirty eight dollars and sixty seven cents,	1,638 2,138	
Berwick,	Three thousand two hundred ten dollars and ninety six cents.	3,210	
Biddeford,	Twenty eight thousand four hundred thirty four dollars and six cents,	28,434	
Buxton,	Four thousand one hundred fifty five dollars and eighty cents.	4,155	
Cornish,	One thousand five hundred fifty five dollars and ninety six cents,	1,555	
Dayton,	One thousand two hundred eleven dollars and eighty six cents,	1,211	
Blliot,	Two thousand six hundred eighty three dollars and ninety cents.	2,683	
Hollis,	Two thousand two hundred twenty six dollars and thirty eight cents,	2,226	
Kennebunk,	Seven thousand eight hundred ninety three dollars and sixty two cents,	7,893	
Kennebunkport,	Four thousand five hundred thirteen dollars and thirty seven cents.	4,513	
Kittery,	Three thousand one hundred nineteen dollars and eighty nine cents,	3,119	
Lebanon,	Two thousand six hundred twenty six dollars and eighty three conts,	2,626	
Limerick,	Two thousand one hundred ninety three dollars and thirty eight cents,	2,193	
Limington, Lyman,	Two thousand six hundred sixteen dollars and twelve ots., One thousand seven hundred twenty nine dollars and	2,616	
Newfield,	forty two cents, One thousand four hundred ninety seven dollars and	1,729	42
North Berwick,	twenty two cents, Two thousand eight hundred sixty eight dollars and	1,497	22
Parsonsfield.	twenty one cents, Three thousand one hundred sixty five dollars and two	2,868	21
Saco,	cents, Fifteen thousand five hundred ninety five dollars and	3,165	02
Shapleigh,	thirty six cents, One thousand two hundred fifty eight dollars and thirty	15,595	36
Sanford,	cents, Two thousand eight hundred seven dollars and ninety	1,258	30
-	seven cents,	2,807	
South Berwick, Waterborough,	Four thousand ninety five dollars and forty three cents, One thousand eight hundred twenty five dollars and	4,095	
Wells,	twenty three cents, Three thousand four hundred twenty six dollars and nine	1,825	
York,	cents, Three thousand eight hundred sixty five dollars and two conta	3,426 3,865	
	cents,	a,000	
	One hundred twelve thousand three hundred fifty two dollars and seventy one cents,	112,352	71

#### STATE TAX.

Снар.	719.
OHUT!	1 1 0 0

#### RECAPITULATION.

COUNTIES.	AMOUNT.	DOLLS.	стs.
Androscoggin	Eighty eight thousand forty one dollars and seventy two cents.	88,04	1 70
Aroostook,	Twenty four thousand nine hundred eighty two dollars,	24,98	
Cumberland,	Two hundred forty four thousand nine hundred nine dollars	,00	<b>2</b> 00
uuuu,	and seventy three cents.	244,90	9 73
Franklin,	Twenty nine thousand three dollars and fifty cents.	29,00	
Hancock,	Thirty seven thousand eight hundred fifty four dollars and forty seven cents.	37,85	
Kennebec,	One hundred five thousand one hundred forty dollars and forty cents,	105,14	
Knox,	Fifty two thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and eighty cents,	52,61	
Lincoln,	Thirty four thousand three hundred forty eight dollars and seven cents.	34,34	
Oxford,	Forty nine thousand five hundred fifty four dollars and seventy three cents.	49,55	
Penobscot,	One hundred thirteen thousand six hundred fifty one dollars and ninety four cents,	113,65	
Piscataquis,	Twenty four thousand two hundred fifty-two dollars and ninety five cents,	24,25	
Sagadahoc,	Fifty five thousand two hundred fifty three dollars and thirty nine cents.	55,25	
Somerset,	Fifty five thousand thirty four dollars and seventy four cts.	55,03	
Waldo,	Fifty thousand five hundred thirty seven dollars and nine- teen cents.	50,53	
Washington,	Forty seven thousand nine hundred twenty dollars and two		
York,	cents, One hundred twelve thousand three hundred fifty two dol-	47,92	
	lars and seventy one cents,	112,35	2 71
	Eleven hundred twenty five thousand four hundred fifty one dollars and thirty six cents,	1,125,45	1 36

Treasurer to issue warrant.

The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of SECT. 2. April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to assess in dollars and cents the sums so charged according to the provisions of the laws for the assessment of taxes, and to add the amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place, respectively.

When and how paid into treasury.

SECT. 3. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the said mayor, aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively to pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations to pay the said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-two, the sums against said cities, towns and plantations, respectively in this act contained; and said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one.

#### EXPENDITURES OF GOVERNMENT.

Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time CHAP. 720. SECT. 4. fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency to pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to taxes. issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his To be directed deputies of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with deputies. the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall be returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and the lawful fees of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon.

SECT. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town Towns precluded remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from the state treasury the school fund set apart for such city or town, unpaid. so long as such tax remains unpaid.

This act shall take effect when approved. SECT. 6.

Approved February 27, 1871.

Chapter 720.

#### An act to provide in part for the expenditures of government.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows :

SECT. 1. In order to provide for several acts and resolves of Appropriations. the legislature requiring the payment of money from the treasury, and also to provide for the necessary expenditures of government for the current fiscal year, the following sums are hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury, and the governor, with the advice and consent of the council, is hereby authorized at any time prior to the first day of January next, to draw his warrant upon the treasury for the same :

Passamaguoddy Indians, three thousand seven hundred

eighty dollars	3,780	00
Joseph C. Roberts, one hundred forty-one dollars		
twenty-five cents	141	25
Samuel W. Lane, two hundred fifty dollars	250	00
S. J. Chadbourne, two hundred fifty dollars	250	00
Clerks in secretary of state's office, thirty-five hundred		
dollars	3,500	00
Clerks in treasurer's office, twenty-eight-hundred dol-		
lars	2,800	00
Clerk in land office, one thousand dollars	1,000	00

Treasurer to issue warrants for enforcing collection of delinquent

o sheriffs or

from drawing school money when tax is